NORTH HANTS MOTOR CLUB

OPEN TO CENTRE

Len Heath Trophy

Scramble

AT

TWESELDOWN RACE COURSE, CROOKHAM,
Nr. ALDERSHOT, HANTS

Sunday, 26th January, 1969

FIRST RACE 11.30 a.m.

PROGRAMME PRICE 2/~

T.T.C. No. 38 A.C.U. Permit No. U393



ARCHERS of ALDERSHOT

SUPER Offer a complete service for the SUPER
SPARES  notor cyclist built on years of real REPAIR
SERVICE practical experience SERVICE

B.S.A, TRIUMPH, ARIEL, TIGRESS, NORTON
MATCHLESS, AJ.S, VILLIERS, SUZUKI
VELOCETTE, VESPA, TINA, AMAL, LUCAS
MILLER, WIPAC, BARBOUR and all GOODIES

CAN WE HELP YOU?

A R C H E R s THE RIDER AGENTS

VICTORIA ROAD, ALDERSHOT - Phone 20323
14 FARNBOROUGH ROAD, FARNBOROUGH Phone 45954
IN THE TRADE SINCE 1902

NORTH HANTS MOTOR CLUB

ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

BRITISH LEGION CLUB,
CLARENCE ROAD, FLEET, HANTS

at 7.45 p.m.
13th FEBRUARY, 1969

New Members Invited

The club wishes to thank everyone who
has helped to make this championship a
success, especially the Winchester, South-
ampton, Triumph Owners Clubs, who have
provided members to act as Marshals.

—

N

NORTH HANTS MOTOR CLUB

(Affiliated to the Southern Centre A.C.U))

Held under the General Competition Rules of the A.C.U. and the
x nSupplemenlary Regulations of the Promoting Club

OFFICIALS
A.C.U. Centre Steward : R. C. HASTINGS
Club Stewards : A. J. PARSONS, F. E. MURTON and R. L. WHITE
A.C.U. Timekeeper: P. B. RYALL
Judge : P. J. HATT.
Lap Scorers: Mr. and Mrs. L. HOAD

Paddock Marshals : W. BEALE, W. PILBEAM, C. MAYBURY and
R. BENNETT

Machine Examiners : C. NEWMAN and J. M. HEANES
Announcer : L. J. ARCHER

Chief Marshals: O. TYLER and P. MILAM

Programmes : Mrs. C. DOBSON and Lady Helpers

Clerk of Course and Secretary of Meeting : W. G. HALL, 7 Hunts Common.
Hartley Wintney, Basingstoke, Hants.

Sound Equipment : Ken-Car Sound Unit, Wokingham, Berks
Refreshments by : Cherrysons Ltd., Bournemouth.

FLAG SIGNALS
National FIag .......ceoesevecosconasncss Start.
Yellow Flag with Black Cross ... Last Lap.
Black and White Check Flag ...... Finish.
ROA TFIRG ..connianvessbavsssrsias vos soniens Dangerous, Stop.
D)1 1r) , A ¥ S SRR SR Caution.
Black, with Number TS Driver of that Number to Stop.

FINAL INSTRUCTIONS TO COMPETITORS

1. NOISE : The running of engines is prohibited except during official
practice and actual racing, and for a period not exceeding five minutes
prior to the start of each race. A breach of this rule will entail exclusion
from the meeting of the driver of the motor cycle concerned.

NOTE : The entrant or his driver is responsible for the conduct of his
mechanics.

2. Compelitors are not allowed to ride their machines outside the ropes,
round the paddock area, or anywhere outside the course; competitors
found doing so will be excluded from the meeting.

3. Racing will commence at 11.30 a.m. prompt: if you do not come to the

starting line directly you are called upon, you have to forfelt your
ride in that event. et i i

4. Do not Short-Cut the Course — always ride on the right of Yellow

Course Markers, except where double markers are used, when you must
keep between same.

5. If you have won an award, please collect the same at the end of the
meeting.
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LIST OF COMPETITORS

Town Sla[us

Name
. C.J. Dobson

7
=
-

W N -

. A. Stratten
. M. Fordham
. B. Oliver

. D. Fry

. P.Pry

. 1. Sheehan
. P.Clayton
. B. llsley
11. P. Munday
12. A. Bamford
13. P. Moorby
14. J. Reynolds

sooo\lo.u.&

15. G. Richardson

16. P. Wyse

17. J. Wyse

18. K. Wood
19. T. Crooks
20. B. Jupp

21. B. Knight
22. T. Bunting
23. T. Pullen
24. A.Jones
26. A. Parkes
27. B.Cull

28. T. Burton
29. D. lllman
30. D. Crumplin
31. D. Merrett
32. M. Collins
33. J. Wakeford
34. R. James
35. G. Biles

36. K. Chandler
37. M. Holloway
38. G. Sword
39. J. Kirby
40. M. Woods
41. C. Patrick
42. B. Maggs
43. D. Sturdey
44. P. Smith
45. R. Raymond
46. R. Leather
47. D. Bennett
48. A. Mullett
49. M. Barton
50. N. Miller
51. R. Strutt
52. R. Parsons
53. 1. Pollard
54. M. Carter
55. N. Rosier
56. R. Sumner
57. B. Gibson
58. N. Hobbs
59. S. Wilson
60. R. Dyos

62 B Sykes
63. uﬂl‘r:.

Machine
500 BSA

250 Husky
250 Bultaco
500 BSA
250 CZ
250 Bultaco
250 Husky
250 Husky
250 Montesa
249 Cotton
250 Greeves
250 Pursang
250 CZ
500 BSA
250 Husky
360 Greeves
250 Bultaco
250 BSA
498 TBS
500 AJS
250 Cotton
250 Bultaco
490 Triumph
249 Bultaco
250 Montesa
500 Eso
500 BSA
250 BSA
250 Husky
250 Greeves
250 Metisse
197 RIS
250 Husky
250 CZ
650 Ariel
250 Husky
250 Montesa
360 CZ
250 DOT
250 Montesa
250 Husky
250 AJS
500 BSA
250 Greeves
250 Montesa
475 BSA
250 Bultaco
250 Greeves
360 Husky
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
360 Greeves
494 BSA
250 Bultaco
250 Montesa
250 Husky
360 Husky
360 Greeves
360 Greeves
250 Bultaco
250 Husky

Club
North Hants

North Hants
North Hants
North Hants
North Hants
North Hants
Basingstoke
PM.CRC.
Mortimer
North Hants
North Hants
North Hants
North Hants
North Hants
North Hants
North Hants
Sturminster
Farnham
PM.C.R.C.

So'ton Vikings

Farnham
P.M.CR.C.
Basingstoke
Basingstoke
Farnham
North Hants
North Hants
North Hants
North Hants
North Hants
North Hants
Basingstoke
North Hants

Newbury & D.

PM.CR.C.
Kiwi
Basingstoke
Mortimer
Mortimer
North Hants
PM.C.R.C.
North Hants
North Hants
Sturminster
North Hants
North Hants
North Hants
North Hants
Farnham
Basingstoke
North Hants
Mortimer
North Hants
North Hants
North Hants
PM.C.R.C.
Reading Ace
North ts
North Hants
North Hants
North Hants

Aldershot

Wimborne
Deepcut
Woking
Wimborne
Wimborne
Bracknell
Guildford
Reading
Guildford
Fleet
Ascot
Gosport
Hartley Wintney
Thame
Thame
Wimborne
Haslemere
Horsham
So'ton
Reading
Petworth
Portslade
Farnborough
Farnham
Calshot
Horsham
Fleet
Oxford
Durley
Woking
Camberley
Andover
Newbury
London
Surbiton
Basingstoke
Sudborough
Reading
Reading
Dartford
London
Crookham
Poole
Swanley
Stalbridge

North Warnborough

Hartley Wintney
London

So’'ton

Burgess Hill
Oxford

London

Readin

W. Wickham
Horndean
London
Englefield Green
Englefield Green
Reading

Woking

LIST OF COMPETITORS — continued

Ao.

64.
65.
66.
67.

68

69.
70.
i P
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
i A
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
]3.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94,
9s.
96.
97.
98.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104,
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.

Name

A. Warsop
C. Gillions
E. Cassidy
A. Warwick
. D. Smith
D. Walter
J. Lander
P. Stratford
D. Scuffle
P. Cannon
R. Coles

R. Merrick
M. Torah
Scarrott
. Robinson
. Scarrott
. Gaylard
. Taylor
. Taylor
. Moody
. Carter

. Sharp

. Readings
. Bishop

. Turland

. Sheppard
D.White

S. Lomas
W. Sargison
M. Upton

J. Lovett

> IIOPP>RAI>FII>O

A. Ford
R. Nash

R. Vokes
T. Benn

T. Heath
R. Rodgers
M. Bollam
I. Leigh

A. Child

P. Easter

J. Johns
L. Neve

R. Snoad

113. J. Connor

114
115
116

. 1. Browne
. A. Bailey
. R. Slater

117. R, Turner

118
119

. A. Roberton

. S. Callis

120. C. Dixon

121
122
123
124

. M. Dearn

. N. Beamish
. N. Capstick
. D. Breacher

. Lovegrove

B. Donaldson

P. Goodchild

N. Messenger

Machine
248 Greeves
650 Triumph
250 Bultaco
360 Sprite
500 TriBSA
500 TriBSA
490 Wasp
250 Greeves
500 Metisse
250 Greeves
250 Bultaco
500 PMS
250 Bultaco
441 BSA
250 Bultaco
44| BSA
500 Metisse
500 Matchless
360 Greeves
250 Sprite
250 Montesa
250 Bultaco
250 Husky
250 Bultaco
250 Husky
250 Cotton
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
600 TriBSA
250 Bultaco
500 Triumph
441 BSA
250 Montesa
500 Metisse
250 CZ
250 Bultaco
650 Metisse
250 Bultaco
500 TriBSA
360 Husky
250 Montesa
500 BSA
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
441 BSA
250 Husky
250 & 360 CZ
250 & 360
Montesa
250 & 360
Montesa
360 Greeves
250 CZ
360 Husky
250 Sprite &
360 Greeves
250 & 360 AJS
250 & 441 BSA
441 BSA
360 Greeves
360 Greeves
250 CZ
250 Husky

Club

North Hants
North Hants
North Hants
North Hants
North Hants
North Hants
North Hants
North Hants
North Hants
North Hants
North Hants
North Hants

X.H.G. Tigers

North Hants
North Hants
North Hants
North Hants
North Hants
Wimborne

Newbury & D.

Basingstoke
North Hants
North Hants
Reading Ace
Weymouth
P.M.C.R.C.
Reading Ace
North ts
So’ton & D.
North Hants
Gosport
Winchester
Basingstoke
North Hants
North Hants
North Hants
North Hants
North Hants
North Hants

X.H.G. Tigers
X.H.G. Tigers

So'ton & D.

Newbury & D.

Waterlooville
Farnham

X.H.G. Tigers

Swindon
Winchester

PM.CR.C.
North Hants

Bishops Waltham
X.H.G. Tigers

Mortimer

North Hants
North Hants
So'ton & D.
So'ton & D.
So'ton & D.
P.M.C.R.C.
Winchester

Town

Guildford
Avylesbury
Aylesbury
Cholsey

Hartley Wintney
Hartley Wintney
Burgess Hill
Wroughton
Bracknell
Godalming

Weston-Super-M

London

N. Milton
Windlesham
Aldershot
Windlesham
Houghton R.
Windlesham
Wareham
Reading
Basingstoke
Basingstoke
Wokingham
Wokingham
Dorchester
Petworth
Burnham
Crookham
So'ton
Reading
Fareham
Winchester
Basingstoke
Billingshurst
Amersham
Petworth
Didcot
Guildford
High Wycombe
Trowbridge
Poole
So'ton
Maidenhead
Woking
Farnham
London
Clacton
Eastleigh

Cobham

Hassocks
So'ton
Betchworth
Abingdon

Stroud
Crawley
Crookham
Portslade
Portslade
Crawley
Eastleigh

are




LUST OF COMPETITORS — continued

125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144,
145.
146.
147.
148.

149.

151.
152.
153.
154.

155.
156.
158.

159.
160.
161.
162.
164.
165.

166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.

174.

175.

176.

K. Heanes
B. Argent

J. Griffin

R. Gapper
A. Clarke

B. Goss

T. Davey

R. Hankins
B. Southwell
R. Brough
P. Welsh

P. Clayton
D. Caines
G. Smith

F. C. Baker
A. Lythgoe
M. Jones

P. Spain

J. Melbourne
R. Hughes
A. R. Turner
J. Underwood
J. Pease

J. Pringle

D. Smith

J. Bullock
B. Gwynne
T. Cassidy
E. Jarvis

R. Mitchell
D. Busby

A. Gibbons
P. Jerred

G. Stapleton
G. Sims

D. Clayton
R. Harvey
T. Leadbitter

R. Donaldson
1. Donaldson
P. Colson

R. Stephens
R. R. Stephens
J. Oxley

K. Saunders
C. Laman

R. Gardiner
J. Clayton

M. G. Davis

Machine Club

502 Triumph North Hants
250 Husky North Hants
360 Husky Sturminster
360 CZ Sturminster
360 Husky Ringwood
250 & 360 Husky Sturminster
250 CZ North Hants
360 Husky North Hants
441 BSA Winchester
441 BSA Sturminster
250 Husky X.H.G. Tiger
250 Husky P.M.CR.C.
250 & 360 Bultaco North Hants
360 Husky North Hants
441 BSA P.M.C.R.C.
250 Husky North Berks
360 Husky North Hants
250 Montesa North Hants
250 Greeves Wimborne

250 & 360 Greeves North Hants

250 CZ North Hants
250 & 360 Husky North Hants
250 & 360 Greeves North Hants
250 & 360 Sturminster
Montesa
250 Husky & P.M.CR.C.
500 Heanes
Westlake
250 Husky So'ton & D.
360 Husky North Hants
360 Greeves North Hants
250 Bultaco & North Hants
360 Husky
441 BSA Newbury & D.
250 Bultaco North Hants
250 & 360 CZ North Hants
360 CZ Waterloovillle
250 Husky Kiwi ¢
250 CZ Ringwood
250 & 390 Greeves North Hants
250 Husky North Hants
250 Suzuki & North Hants
360 Husky
RESERVES
250 Husky Basingstoke
250 Husky Basingstoke
441 BSA Newbury & D.
250 Sprite North Hants
360 Sprite North Hants
250 Bultaco North Hants
360 Greeves Basingstoke
250 DOT Mortimer
441 BSA P.M.C.R.C.

250 & 360 Husky P.M.C.R.C.

250 & 370 AJS

North Hants

Town

Fleet
London
Frome
Sherborne
Biggin Hill
Sherborne
Framden
Ledbury
So'ton
Birmingham
London
Guildford
New Milton
Woking
Copthorne
High Wycombe
Wimborne
Ramsgate
Fordingbridge
Maldon
Aylesbury
Wollaston
Cressing
Erith

Aldershot

Crookham
Banbury
Avylesbury
Wareham

Cheltenham
London
Ipswich
Worplesdon
Thames Ditton
Nottingham
Wigan

Rugeley
Rugeley

Basingstoke
Basingstoke
Isleworth
Enfield
Enfield
Moulton
Southwick
Oxford
Normandy
Guildford

Birmingham

Status
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LT T DT g g e o e e

EVENT 1 JUNIOR DRIVERS UP TO 1.000 c.c. 4 Laps
HEAT 1
|. C. Dobson 14. J. Reynolds
3. A. Stratton 15. G. R.{:hardson % -?' %‘:‘,io
4. M. Fordham 16. P. Wyse 29 D lllmas
5. B. Oliver 17. J. Wyse 30. D. Crumplin
6. D. Fry 18. K. Wood 31. D. Merrcl:t
7. P. Fry 19. T. Crooks 32. M. Collins
8. 1. Sheehan 20. B. Jupp 33. J. Wakefield
9. P. Clayton 21. B. Knight 34. R. James
10. B. Ilsley 22. T. Bunting 35. G. Biles
1. P. Munday 23. T. Pullen 36. K. Chandler
12. A. Bamford 24. A.Jones 37. M. Holloway
13. P. Moorby 26. A. Parkes 38. G. Sword
I8t e 2nd.: .35 3ard. N0 4th. %00 Stht . 2% s o j, A R
Stho L. 3. o Othil 255 eass 10thes 5 -8 1 1thes s 128h;.. 50 Vb S R St R
HEAT 2
39. J. Kirby 51. R. Strutt 63 Ti
40. M. Woods 52. R. Parsons 64 kl\-{’agl‘;
41. C. Patrick 53. 1. Pollard 65. C. Gillions
42. B. Magegs 54. M. Carter 66. E. Cassidy
43. D. Sturdey 55. N. Rossier 67. A. Warwick
44. P. Smith 56. R. Sumner 68. D. Smith
45. R. Raymond 57. B. Gibson 69. D. Walter
46. R. Leather 58. N. Hobbs 70. J. Lander
47. D. Bennett 59. S. Wilson 71. P. Stratford
48. A. Mullett 60. R. Dyos 72. D. Scuffle
49. M. Barton 61. R. J. Dyos 73. P. Cannon
50. N. Miller 62. B Sykg 74. R. Coles
FIESEAE 2nd........ Brd o oo Sth..... 6th. 7 o
<.
k.. B 9th.. 5.5 {0this.....3 u':fx; ......... 138h. . 3t T S G

EVENT 2 EXPERT DRIVERS UP TO 250 cc. (250 Star)

10
11
12
13. J. Connor
15
17

. L. Neve
. N. Messenger
. R. Snoad

. A. Bailey
. R. Turner

118. A. Roberton
119. S. Callis

123, N. Capstick
124. D. Breacher

131.
135.
136.

137.

140.
142.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.

T. Davey
P. Welsh

6 Laps

149. D. Smith
151. J. Bullock
156. D. Busby
158. A. Gibbons
160. G. Stapleton
161. G. Sims

62. D. Chyton
164. R.

165. T.L _
175. J. Clayton
176. M.G Dub -

4th ..... - :s&.‘}-o‘bl §th""'?a, ‘.'--."'-_.Vm;;oob-bo'-_n_..‘..y,.

1
!
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EVENT 1 HEAT 3

75. R. Merrick 87. R. Readings 100. P. Goodchild

76. M. Terah 88. H. Bishop 101. R. Vokes

77. C. Scarrott 89. A. Turland 102, T. Benn

78. A. Robinson 90. R. Sheppard 103. T. Heath

79, H. Scarrott 91. D. White 104, R. Rogers

80. R. Gaylard 92. S. Lomas 105. M. Bollam

81. A. Taylor 93. W. Sargison 106. 1. Leigh

82. R. Taylor 94. M. Upton 107. A. Child

83. R. Moody 95. J. Lovett 108. P. Easter

84. A.Carter 96. B. Donaldson 143. J. Melbourne

RS. A. Lovegrove 97. A. Ford 154. E. Jarvis

86. G. Sharp 98. R. Nash 166. R. Donaldson

| SRS | §% QRO |, (IS B S o} | ¢ i A Gtheliiig AR
Bl A M 10th......... LIt Sreesrs X1 s SRR PRI st a5 s s banias 1908

Transfer first 12 in each Heat to EVENT 6
EVENT 3 EXPERT DRIVERS 340 to 750 c.c. (Star) 8 Laps

109. J. Johns 125. K. Heanes 144. R. Hughes
111. N. Messenger 127. J. Griffin 146. J. Underwood
112. R. Snoad 128. G. Gapper 147. J. Pease
113. J. Connor 129. A. Clarke 148. J. Pringle
114. 1. Browne 130. B. Goss 149, D. Smith
116. R. Slater 132. R. Hankins 152. B. Gwynne
117. R. Turner 133. B. Southwell 153. T. Cassidy
118. A. Roberton 134, R. Brough 155. R. Mitchell
119. S. Callis 137. D. Caines 158. A. Gibbons
120. C. Dixon 138. G. Smith 159. P. Jerred
122. N. Beamish 139. F. C. Baker 160. D. Clayton
121. M. Dearn 141. M. Jones 165. T. Leadbitter
. ... 2md..... .. RSN dth . Sthai:.6th.«.oe. T et s 5% e ¥hss
EVENT 4 JUNIOR DRIVERS UP TO 1,000 c.c. 4 laps
HEAT 1
. C. Dobson 39. J. Kirby 75. R. Merrick
3. A. Stratten 40. M. Woods 76. M. Terah
4. M. Fordham 41. C. Patrick 77. C. Scarrott
5. B. Ohver 42. B. Maggs 78. A. Robinson
6. D. Fry 43. D. Sturdey 79. H. Scarrott
7. P. Fry 44, P. Smith 80. R. Gaylard
8. I. Sheehan 45. R. Raymond 81. A. Taylor
9. P. Clayton 46. R. Leather 82. R. Taylor
10. B. llsley 47. D. Bennett 83. R. Moody
11. P. Munday 48. A. Mullett 84. A. Carter
12. A. Bamford 49. M. Barton 85. A. Lovegrove
13. P. Moorby 50. N. Miller 86. G. Sharp
BT 2nd and . et Athr s oth.=.c..... OIR s aes MBzs ... 5
Beh. .t PR i 10Eh.......5 B [ T e 12fh. ........ DO Whe o pive boses

WARNING — Motor Racing is Dangerous !

You are present at this Meeting entirely at your own risk and you are

admitted subject to the conditions that all persons having any connection

with the promotion and/or organization and/or conduct of the meeting,

including the owners of the land, drivers and owners of the vehicles, and

passengers in the vehicles are absolved from all liability in respect of

personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to your
property, howsoever caused.

HEAT 2

14. J. Reynolds 51. R. Strutt :

15. G. Richardson 52. R. Parsons gg ll-{l gic&cg:gs

16. P. Wyse 53. 1. Pollard 89. A.Turland

17. J. Wyse 54. M. Carter 90. R. Sheppard

18. K. Woods 55. N. Rosier 91. D. White

19. T. Crooks 56. R. Sumner 92. S. Lomas

20. B. Jupp 57. B. Gibson 93. W. Sargison

21. B. Knight 58. N. Hobbs 94. M. Upton

22. T. Bunting 59. S. Wilson 95. 1. Lovett

23. T. Pullen 60. R. Dyos 96. B. Donaldson

24. A.Jones 61. R.J. Dyos 97. A. Ford

26. A. Parkes 62. B. Sykes 98. R. Nash

ot Iridite T R 4th......... b Gl et S
8th. . Oth . A%~ 10th.....7%: 11theesy. . 12tB. cevve- e, 2 s okt

HEAT 3

27. B. Gull 63. L. Harris 100. P. Goodchild

28. T. Burton 64. A. Warsop 101. R. Vokes

29. D. lliman 65. C. Gillions 102. T. Benn

30. D. Crumplin 66. E. Cassidy 103. T. Heath

31. D. Merrett 67. A. Earwick 104. R. Rogers

32. M. Collins 68. D. Smith 105. M. Bollam

33. J. Wakefield 69. D. Walter 106. 1. Leigh

34, R. James 70. J. Lander 107. A. Child

35. G. Biles 71. P. Stratford 108. P. Easter

36. K. Chandler 72. D. Scuffle 143. J. Melbourne

37. M. Holloway 73. P.Cannon 154. E. Jarvis

38. G. Sword 74. R. Cales 166. R. Donaldson

18t M 2RAN, o drl e 4tha’..... Sthasis. 6th. .. -k 70 1 s
8th .l Oth...o%.4 10th. 5.0 {j . T 12th..r....5 1) M R

Transfer first 12 in each Heat to EVENT 8

EVENT 5 EXPERT DRIVERS UP TO 250 c.c. 6 Laps
110. L. Neve 131. . 149. D. Smith

111. N. Messenger 135. 151. J. Bullock

112. R. Snoad 136. 156. D. Busby

113. J. Connor 137. 158. A. Gibbons

115. A. Bailey 140. 160. G. Stapleton

117. R. Turner 142. 161. G. Sims

118. A. Roberton 144, 162. D. Clayton

119. S. Callis 145. 164. R. Harvey

123. N. Capstick 146. 165. T. Leadbitter

124. D. Breacher 147. 175. J. Clayton

126. B. Argent 148. 176. M. G. Davis

130. B. Goss

16t ] PP 3. .o : 4th Time. ..o
EVENT 6 FIRST JUNIOR FINAL 6 Laps

' “off the course. Also the public are requested
o A e 3?_-”‘ ise fires, or leave any litter about.

m?f‘ﬁ?..ﬁ:,“’?fﬁhé.ﬂi’"‘ | to us by courtesy of the Race

It is also subject to Aldershot and District Military By-laws, 1950.

o
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EVENT 7 EXPERT DRIVERS 340 to 750 c.c. 8 Laps
109. 1. Johns 125. K. Heanes 144. R. Hughes

111. N. Messenger 127. J. Griffin 146. J. Underwood

112. R. Snoad 128. G. Gapper 147. J. Pease

113. ). Connor 129. A.Clarke 148. J. Pringle

114. |. Browne 130. B. Goss 149. D, Smith

116. R. Slater 132. R. Hankins 152. B. Gwynne

117. R. Turner 133. B. Southwell 153. T. Cassidy

118. A. Roberton 134. R. Brough 155. R. Mitchell

119. S. Callis 137. D. Caines 158. A. Gibbons

120. C. Dixon 138. G. Smith 159. P. Jerred

121. M. Dearn 139. F.C. Baker 162. D. Clayton

122. N. Beamish 141. M. Jones 165. T. Leadbitter

Bt ... 2nd. or 3rd 4th...... Sth. 5 Gk ...2 TIRLE s connsonsrtbiat
EVENT 8 SECOND JUNIOR FINAL 6 Laps
(] 20d....... 3nd. 4th...... Sthis a4 6th. ... TG oo sbvvensedt
EVENT 9 EXPERTS LEN HEATH TROPHY 12 LAPS

Open to the 12 fastest 250 c.c. and 12 fastest 750 c.c. Experts of the day
and point scorers who fail toqualify in today's events.

................. WARARRRAR SRR T E R PR R L L L A ARBABBARERRA TR AN
19000400000000808 2 ARSGARSSNeERsReTe SASNLRaRAERRAN RN SuSCSOIOREeRe0sees @ SUASIEITNNNNese S0evertRetestcend
00000000000000 - P TTT LR EL LR L SARE SRAR RSN WMAETAARARTAREAE A AR RRARRARRRAN. ARSANERNEES s e
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Transfer first 8 finishers to Points Chart on opposite page, giving Ist 12
2nd 11, 3rd 10, 4th 9, Sth 8, 6th 7. 7th $ing
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Name

N. MESSENGER

D. SMITH
B. GWYNNE
D. CLAYTON

A. ROBERTON

R. HUGHES

......




‘ See the Rider-Agest today “

KEN HEANES

Phone 7673

MAIN TRIUMPH AGENT AND STOCKIST

Part
Exchanges

=

Far renowned for choice and dealing

THE FINEST B.S.A. - Norton - Honda - Royal Enfield
ISNEL'IE‘:}({:;‘ION Triumph - Vespa - Lambretta
SOUTH Watsonian - Reliant Cars - Fiat Cars

83 EAST STREET F ARN HAM Phone Farnham 6477

} 5. R. VERSTAGE & SONS LTD., BASINGSTOKE

\E h -t | proes .

29 Reading Road, Fleet }

b i



